ESSENCETM
LINEAR LIGHTING SYSTEM
ESSENCE U-SERIES LED TAPE
ENTRA CL3 RECESSED, WHITE ROUND BEVEL TRIM
Where light is placed has a significant impact on visibility,
visual comfort, aesthetics, task performance, safety, mood, satisfaction,
and social interaction. ESSENCETM provides premier quality made-to-
order architectural light channels and premium LED tape. ESSENCE

Each run is powered by a
remote 24V DC Driver.
HOW TO ORDER
LED CHANNELS:
Surface Mount (ESSF0606), 45 Degree (ES45) and Recessed
(ESRW0606): Specify the length to the exact inch as required
Shallow Surface Mount (ESSF0604): Specify the length by
referencing the Length Chart on the Specification Sheet
CONTINUOUS RUNS UP TO 50 FEET:
A concealed Channel Joiner is included with any channel
greater than 8' for simple and seamless connectivity. Not
applicable with the Shallow Surface Mount (ESSF0604)
LED TAPE:
Order by the foot
Feld-cuttable every 1.3 inches for install flexibility (3.3" for Warm Dim)
POWER FEEDS:
Specify 1 Power Feed when
wiring a single fixture (even
with multiple segments)
Specify 2 Power Feeds when
wiring multiple fixtures together
from a single power supply
(e.g. two fixtures connected
via wire nuts, splice box, j-box, etc.)
.47"
12 mm
CUT POINTS: 1.3" (34 mm)
+24V
CW
+24V +24V+24V
CW
.1"
2 mm
ESSENCE SURFACE MOUNT 0604 WARM DIM, SATIN ALUMINUM
GUNNAR PENDANT, WHITE / SATIN HAZE
13TECHLIGHTING.COM
S

input voltage with 24VDC output available in 60W and 100W.
Enclosure included.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ESPR06024ELV120 60W POWER SUPPLY REMOTE PHASE DIMMING
ESPR10024ELV120 100W POWER SUPPLY REMOTE PHASE DIMMING
60W
60W PHASE DIMMING
ENCLOSURE
100W PHASE DIMMING
ENCLOSURE
100W
3.8"
95 mm
1.9"
48 mm
11.3"
286 mm
9.3"
235 mm
.9"
22 mm
3.8"
95 mm
1.9"
48 mm
11.3"
286 mm
9.3"
235 mm
.9"
22 mm
4.5"
114 mm
2.4"
60 mm
11.5"
292 mm
13.5"
343 mm
.9"
22 mm
REMOTE POWER SUPPLY 0-10V1
Remote Power Supply for 0-10V dimming down to 5%. Universal
input 120V-277V with 24VDC output available in 60W and 100W.
Enclosure included.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ESPR06024010120-277 60W POWER SUPPLY REMOTE 0-10V
ESPR10024010120-277 100W POWER SUPPLY REMOTE 0-10V
60W 0-10V ENCLOSURE 100W 0-10V ENCLOSURE
60W 100W
3.8"
95 mm
1.9"
48 mm
11.3"
286 mm
9.3"
235 mm
.9"
22 mm
3.8"
95 mm
1.9"
48 mm
11.3"
286 mm
9.3"
235 mm
.9"
22 mm
4.5"
114 mm
2.4"
60 mm
11.5"
292 mm
13.5"
343 mm
.9"
22 mm
100W ECOSYSTEM/3-WIRE ENCLOSURE
REMOTE POWER SUPPLY LUTRON HI-LUME
ECOSYSTEM/3-WIRE 0.1%1
Remote Lutron Hi-lume Power Supply for EcoSystem
or 3-wire compatibility with dimming down to 0.1%.
Available for Static White LED Tape only. Universal
input 120V-277V with 24VDC output available in 100W.
Enclosure included.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ESPR10024HLECO120-277  100W POWER SUPPLY LUTRON
HI-LUME ECOSYSTEM/3-WIRE 1
1HLECO not available with Warm Dim.
10.5"
267 mm
5.5"
140 mm
2"
51 mm
REMOTE TRANSFORMER MLV 0.2%
Remote Power Supply for MLV dimming down to 0.2%.
120V input voltage with 24VDC output available in 48W
and 100W. 48W Load Max: 33W. 100W Load Max: 70W.
Enclosure included.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ESPR04824JMLV120 48W POWER SUPPLY MLV 0.2%1
ESPR10024JMLV120 100W POWER SUPPLY MLV 0.2%1
1JMLV not available with Warm Dim.
11.25"
286 mm
3.37"
86 mm
3.25"
83 mm
48W AND 100W MLV ENCLOSURE
REMOTE TRANSFORMER MLV 5%
Remote Power Supply for MLV dimming down to 5%.
120V input voltage with 24VDC output available in
60W and 100W. Available for Static White LED Tape
only. 60W Load Min/Max: 12W/42W. 100W Load Min/
Max: 20W/70W. Enclosure included.
ORDERING INFORMATION
ESPR06024MLV120 60W POWER SUPPLY REMOTE MLV1
ESPR10024MLV120 100W POWER SUPPLY REMOTE MLV1
1MLV not available with Warm Dim.
25TECHLIGHTING.COM
ACCESSORIES
WIRE MANAGEMENT CLIP